## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Madison County, Mississippi, recognizes that community development is a priority concern in this area; and

WHEREAS, Madison County, Mississippi, desires technical assistance from the Central Mississippi Planning and Development District for the purpose of improving the overall wellbeing of this area; and

WHEREAS, this technical assistance is for the specific function of submission of an application and the administration for FY 2023 Community Development Block Grant; and

WHEREAS, the District is authorized to investigate, prepare, direct applications and provide administration for funding to the State of Mississippi.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors on behalf of Madison County, Mississippi, do request assistance from the Central Mississippi Planning and Development District and show their intent to apply for and administer Community Development Block Grant funds, and that the District is requested to aid Madison County, Mississippi in this matter. The Board further designates the Board President to act as a representative of the County in this matter and to execute all necessary forms and documents on behalf of the County.

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of Madison County, Mississippi, do authorize the advertisement of public hearings to be held in conjunction with this CDBG project.

Dated this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Madison County, Mississippi

By:\_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST:

By:\_\_\_\_\_